Demographic and clinical data, including height, weight, and ACE-III scores, were recorded. 

Blood glucose parameters were noted to determine diabetic status. Data were recorded in a predesigned case 

study format and analyzed using SPSS 21. A p-value of <0.05 was considered statistically significant. 

Results: 

The study included One hundred and fifteen (115) T2DM patients in that 51% male and 49% are female with the 

mean age of participants was 54.96 ± 10.10 years; mean duration of diabetes was 8.20 ± 5.53 years. Mean ACE-

III domain scores were: attention 17.23 ± 1.01; memory 23.07 ± 2.54; verbal fluency 13.86 ± 0.51;

[...]

applicability. Data were expressed in terms of mean and standard deviation. Correlation was assessed between 

BMI and Nerve conduction parameters. A probability value less than 0.05 were considered as significant. 

IV. Results 
The study included One hundred and fifteen (115) T2DM patients in that 51% male and 49% are female 

as mentioned in figure 1. The mean age of participants was 54.96 ± 10.10 years; mean height and weight of the 

participants are 156.76 ± 8.25 and 69.03 ± 12.69; mean duration of diabetes was 8.20 ± 5.53 years as described in